Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
MR. PHILLIPE PARKER				07/29/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	TOLY PRODUCTS (UK) LTD.						
Street Address:	9 STATION ROAD						
City:	MARLOW, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE						
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	SL7 1NG						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1210		12161	1170				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (404)815-6555							
Fax Number: (404)815-6555 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4048156500							
Phone: 4048156500					\$		
Email: ipefiling@kilpatrickstockton.com							
Email: ipenling@kilpatrickstockton.com Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street							
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: Suite 2800							
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P2790/366084				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Angela M. Rossi				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Phillipe PARKER have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled *Compact for Liquid Cosmetics* for which an international application for patent was filed on January 11, 2007 and assigned International Application No. PCT/GB2007/000074, which international application entered the national phase of prosecution in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2008 and has been assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/161,170, and TOLY PRODUCTS LTD., a company organized and existing under the Laws of Malta, of B6 Bulebel Industrial Estate, Zetjun, ZTN 08, Malta, employer of Phillipe PARKER (hereafter "ASSIGNORS"); and

WHEREAS, TOLY PRODUCTS (UK) LTD., a British Company, having a place of business at 9 Station Road, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 1NG, United Kingdom (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any application claiming priority thereto and any letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

US2008 372695.1

· ~ ~

PATENT REEL: 021492 FRAME: 0735 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/161,170 U.S. National Phase of International Application No. PCT/GB2007/000074 Filed: July 17, 2008 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of

JULY , 2008.

· ...

Phillipe PARKER

Witness Signature	NN
Witness Printed Name	William Nait
Witness Street Address	5. MARTLE STREET,
Witness City, Country, Zip	FGURA, FGRIOGI, MALTA.
Witness Signature Witness Printed Name	<u>PU Breen</u> REG BREESE
Witness Street Address	24, DUDLEY AVE
Witness City, Country, Zip	Kenton HAJ 855
	UK

US2008 372695.1

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

PATENT REEL: 021492 FRAME: 0736